

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6797-6798/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2004 in WP No. 738/1991 & WP No. 4202/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KIRTI PURSHOTTAM LALJI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. J. HIRJI AND COMPANY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

For RR 3-5

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.6 is stated to have died. Her legal representatives are already on record. Counsel prays that the name of the deceased-respondent be deleted from the array of parties. Ordered accordingly.

Counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks time to file rejoinder to the counter-affidavit filed by Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5. Permitted to do so.

To come up after two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal  
Court