

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6797-6798/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2004 in WP No. 738/1991 & WP No. 4202/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KIRTI PURSHOTTAM LALJI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. J. HIRJI AND COMPANY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties state that a settlement has been arrived at between

the parties and seek time to file the original settlement so arrived.

To come up on 19th September, 2006.

ber,
The parties are also directed to be present in Court on 19th September,
2006.

Singh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal

aster

AR-cum-PS

Court M